SPSO decision report



Case: 201305808, Greater Glasgow and Clyde NHS Board - Acute Services Division

Sector: health

Subject: clinical treatment / diagnosis

Outcome: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained about Stobhill Hospital's administrative arrangements of his wife (Mrs C)'s treatment. During the course of our investigation, Mr C withdrew his complaint.